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SYLLABUS 

2020-21 

CLASS VII 



GENERAL KNOWLEDGE 

 NAME OF THE TEXTBOOK: Wow! World within worlds-7  

Half yearly Exam Ch-1 to 11  

Final Exam Ch- 12 to 22 

 

SUBJECT - ENGLISH 
 
COURSEBOOK- VIBES- 7 

GRAMMAR- VIBES GRAMMAR AND COMPOSITION -7 

NOVEL -  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SUBJECT-FRENCH 

TEXTBOOK- Enchante  - 2 

 

MONTHS COURSEBOOK GRAMMAR WRITING SKILLS 

APRIL 
MAY 
JULY 

L-1, 2 
L-3 
L-4 

L-1,2,16 
L-3,4 
L-8 

E-mail  writing 
Article writing  

PT-1 
(JULY) 

Unit -1 to 3,  
Poem –The Donkey 

L-1,2,3,4,6,16 Topics covered from 
April to July 

AUGUST 
SEPTEMBER 

L-5,  
L-6 

L-11 
L-13,7 

 Formal Letter 

HALF YEARLY 
(SEPTEMBER) 

 L- 1 to 5  
Poem – Those Winter Days 

 L-3,4,7,8,11,13,16 Topics covered from 
April to September 

OCTOBER 
NOVEMBER 
DECEMBER 

L-7 
L-8 
 L-9,10 
Poem-The Chimney Sweeper 

L-6,14 
L-5,15,17 
L-12,9, 10 

Notice  writing 
 Story Writing 
Informal letter  

PT-2 
(DECEMBER) 

Unit-6 to 8 
Poem- It dropped so low 

L-5,6,9,12,15 Topics covered from 
October to November 

JANUARY 
FEBRUARY 

Activities related to chapters 
 ASL Using Language Lab 

    QUIZ 
   QUIZ         

Newspaper report 
activity 

FINAL 
EXAMINATION 
                   + 
20% SYLLABUS  
OF    TERM 1  

Unit - 6 to 10 ,3, 5 
Poem- The Chimney Sweeper 

 L- 5,6,9,10,12 
14,17,1,2 
  

All topics covered from 
October to February 
and E-mail writing  
 

MONTHS  TEXTBOOK ACTIVITIES 

APRIL  
MAY 
JULY 

L-0 
L-1 
L-2 

• Map work 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MORAL SCIENCE 

Name of the text book: 

Living Values 

           Term-I                                     Lessons-1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 

           Term-II                                    Lessons-9,10,11,12,13,14 

 

SOCIAL STUDIES 
Name of the Text Book: N.C.E.R.T -7 

PT-1 
(JULY 

L-0 To 2  

AUGUST 
SEPTEMBER 

L-3 
L-4 

 

HALF-YEARLY 
EXAMINATION 
(SEPTEMBER) 

 L- 0 To 4  

OCTOBER 
NOVEMBER 
DECEMBER 

L-5,6 
L-7,8 
L-9,10 

 

PT-2  
(DECEMBER) 

L- 5 TO 7  

JANUARY 
FEBRUARY 

Quiz 
Activities related to 
chapters 

Collage making 

FINAL 
EXAMINATION 
+ 
(20% OF TERM 1) 
 
 

L-5 To 10 , L-0,1  

Month History Civics Geography Map 
Reflectio

n 

Activity 

April 
May 
July  

L-1 
L-2 
  

L-1 
L-4 
L-5 
 

L-1,6 
L-7 
 
 

Pg 
No:74-84 

 
 
 
 
 
Model 
making on 
inside our 
Earth 

PT1 
(July) 

L-1,2 L-1,4,5 L-1,6,7  

August 
September 

L-3 
L-4 

L-8,9 
 

L-2,9 
 

Pg No- 
99-108 

Half Yearly 
Examination 
(September) 

L-1,2,3,4 L-1,4,5,8,9 L-1,2,6,7,9   

October 
November 
December 

L-5 
L-6 
L-7 

L-2 
L-3 
L-6 

L-3 
L-4 
L-5 

Pg 
No:85-98 

Enacting a 
market 
scene 
 
Project on 
regional 
cultures  

PT-2 
(December) 

L-5,6,7 L-2,3,6 L-3,4,5  

January 
February 

L-8 
Activities 

L-10 
Activities 

L-8 
L-10 

Pg 
No:109-



 

 

 

 

CLASS VII 

GENERAL SCIENCE 

Name of the textbook: NCERT 

Science Work Book & lab Manual Publication: Prachi Pvt. Ltd 

 

MONTH Chapters WORK 
BOOK 

LAB MANUAL & 
Expt 

ACTIVITY 

April  
 
May 
 
July 

Ch-8,14 
 
Ch-13,7 
 
Ch-16,2 

Ch-8,14 
 
Ch-12,13 
 

Ch-8,14 
 
Ch-13 

-Make a scrap 
book of  hot 
tropical 
Rainforest 
- Slogan 
writing on 
Conservation 
of water 
 

Pt-1 
(July) 

Ch-8,14,13,7    

August 
September 
 

Ch-9,1 
Ch-15 

Ch-9,1,2 
Ch-15 

Ch-9,2 
 

Model 
showing 
different 
layers of soil 

Half Yearly 
Examination 
( September ) 

Ch-1,2,7,8,9,13,14 
15,16 
 

   

October 
November 
December 

Ch-4,10,17 
Ch-12,5,3 
Ch-6,11,18 

Ch-3,4,10 
Ch-6 
Ch-
7,11,17 

Ch-3,4,10 
Ch-6 
Ch-7,17 

-Collage of 
forest 
products 
 

PT-2 
(December) 

Ch-4,10,17,12    

January 
 
February 
 

Activities based on 
chapters 
Activities based on 
chapters 
 

 
 
 

 
-Placard of 
Do’s & Don’t 
of better 
Housekeeping 
practices 

Final 
Examination 
Also includes 
20% of Half 
yearly 
Examination 

Ch-
3,4,5,6,10,11,12,17,18 
& 16,1 
 

 
 
 
 

  

 

based on 
lessons 

based on 
lessons 

Activities 
based on 
lessons 

120 

Final 
Examination 
Also includes 

10% of 
Half Yearly 

Examination 

L-5 to 8 
 
 
L-4 

L-2,3,6,10 L-3,4,5,8,10 
 
 
L-1 

  



कक्षा - सातव ीं सींस्कृत 

माह दिव्यम ्संस्कृत पाठ्यपुस्तकम ् दिव्यम ्संस्कृत व्याकरणम ्

अप्रैल 

मई 

जुलाई 

 

पाठ - 1, 2, 3 

पाठ - 4, 5, 6 

पाठ - 7 

पाठ - 1, 2, 3 

पाठ - 4, 5, 6 

पाठ - 7, 8, 9, 10, 13 

PT-1 पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 पाठ - 1, 2, 3,  शब्िरूप व धातुरूप 

अगस्त 

ससतम्बर 

 

पाठ - 8, 9,10 

पाठ – 11,12,13 

पाठ - 12, 15 

पाठ - 18 

अर््दध 
वार्षक् 
परीक्षा 

 

पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 

 

पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4 , 5, 6, 7, 12, 15, 18, 

शब्िरूप व धातुरूप 

अक्टुबर 

नवम्बर 

दिसम्बर 

 

पाठ – 14,15,16 

पाठ – 17,18,19 

पाठ – 20 

पाठ - 14, 17 

पाठ - 16, 19 

पाठ -20,11 

PT-2 पाठ - 11, 12, 13, 14 पाठ - 14, 16, 17, 19 
जनवरी 
फरवरी 

 

 

रचनात्मक कार्य 
 

रचनात्मक कार्य 

वार्षक् 
परीक्षा 

पाठ -  2,  6, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 

17, 18, 19, 20 
पाठ - 11, 12, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20,  

शब्िरूप व धातुरूप 

 

कक्षा - सातव ीं दिन्िी 

 

माह नई आशाएँ दहिंी पाठमाला दहिंी व्याकरण 

अप्रैल 

मई 

जुलाई 

 

पाठ - 1, 2 

पाठ - 3, 4 

पाठ - 5, 6 

 

पाठ - 1, 2 

पाठ - 3, 4 

पाठ - 5, 6,  19, 20 

PT-1 पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4 पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4 



अगस्त 

ससतम्बर 

 

पाठ – 7 

पाठ - 8 

पाठ - 7, 8 

पाठ - 9,  10 

अर््दध 
वार्षक् 
परीक्षा 

 

पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 

 

पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4 , 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 19. 20 

अक्टुबर 

नवम्बर 

दिसम्बर 

 

पाठ - 9, 10, 11 

पाठ - 12, 13 

पाठ – 14,15 

पाठ - 11, 12 

पाठ - 14, 15,16 

पाठ – 17,18,19 

PT-2 पाठ - 9. 10, 11, 12 पाठ - 11, 12, 14, 15, 16 
जनवरी 
फरवरी 

 

 

रचनात्मक कार्य 
 

रचनात्मक कार्य 

वार्षक् 
परीक्षा 

पाठ - 2, 5, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 पाठ - 5, 11, 12,  14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 

 

MATHEMATICS 

Name of the textbook: NCERT 

lab Manual Publication: Prachi Pvt. Ltd 

Workbook Magical Maths JAY CEEs 

 

MONTH Chapters LAB MANUAL WORKSHEET PAGES 

April  
 
May 
 
July 

Ch-1 
 
Ch-2 
 
Ch-3 

Ch-1 
 
Ch-2 
 
Ch-3 

Ch-1 
 
Ch-2,3 
 
Ch-21, 10 

Pt-1 
(July) 

Ch-1,2   

August 
September 
 

Ch-4,5 
Ch-6,9 

Ch-5 
Ch-7 
 

Ch -4,5 
Ch-6,14 

Half Yearly 
Examination 
( September ) 

Ch-1,2,3,4,5,6,9 
 

  

October 
November 
December 

Ch-7,8,13 
Ch-10,14,12 
Ch-15,11 

Ch-9 
 
Ch-17 

Ch- 7,9,11,12,13,18 
Ch- 15,19,17 
Ch- 16,20 

PT-2 
(December) 

Ch-7,8,10,14,15,13   

January Activity based on Activity based on  



February 
 

chapter 
 
 

chapter 
 

Final 
Examination 
Also includes 
20% of Half 
yearly 
Examination 

Ch-
3,4,5,7,8,9,10,11,12,13 
 

  

 

COMPUTER  

Name of the Text book:-WOW! COMPU-BYTES-7  

Month  Lesson  Activity/Project  

April  

May  

July  

August  

September  

L-1  

L-2  

L-3,4  

L-7 

L-5,6 

 

-Project on MS Excel 

• Generate report card of 
a student  

• Make  weather report of 
a week 

 -Create Web pages in HTML  

Half Yearly  

Examination(September)  

L-1,2,3,4,7  

October  

November  

December  

January  

February  

L-8  

L-9  

L-10  

Practical 

Practical 

-Programming in Python  

 

-Project on Social Networking 
and E-Commerce  

Final Examination  also includes  

20% of Half Yearly Examination       
(March)  

L-1,2,5,6,8,9,10   

 

LIFE SKILLS 

     Months                      Textbook                      Activity  

April  • Devotion  
 

• Discussion   

• Change in thought- 
behaviour activity to 
please God  

• Qualities a devotee 
should have – Activity  

 • Never Lose faith in God  • Discussion 

• Experience sharing of 
different faith  

May • God makes things possible  • Audio visual mode  

• discussion  

July  

• Self-worth  
• Activity of Qualities I 

have  

• Letter to yourself  

 • Self-control  • Emotion – how to 
control activity  

• Problem activity 



(Situation based)   

August • Good Habits  
 
 

 

• Self-reflection -  Habits 
to be replaced 

•  Use of different good 
words used to 
communicate ( 
teachers, friends , 
parents, authorities, 
helpers)  

 • Self-Reliance  • Skills I have activity  

• Discussion  

September • Respect Your Elders  
 

 

• Qualities you like of 
your elders and would 
like to incorporate  

• Audio visual methods 

 • Educate Your Self  
 
 

 

• Audio visual methods  

• Life experience 
discussion  

October • Disarm Hatred with Love   

• Audio visual activity  

• Things you dislike in 
other – how to deal 
with it (Activity)  

 
 

 • Never Be Dishonest  
 
 
 
 

 

• Audio visual method  

• Activity –Situation 
based  

November • Service To Others  
 

• List People who serve 
us  

• How can I Serve others  

 • Practice what you preach  
 
 
 
 

• Audio visual methods  

• Discussion  

January  

• Courage  
 

• Audio visual mode  

• Stories of children 
receiving bravery 
award  

• Problem situation 
discussion 

 • Curiosity Is The Mother Of 
Invention  
 
 
 

• List the things you are 
curious about (Find 
answers)  



February • Where There Is A Will There Is A 
Way  

 
 

• Goal setting , activity  

• I can I will  

• Audio-visual method  

  

• Perseverance  
• Self-regulation skills  

• Audio visual method  

 

Art &Craft - 7 

Name of the Book: 

Canvas My Big Book of Drawing  

and Colouring -7 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Months Topic 

April - July Page No. 15,24,26,33,34 ( Canvas) 

PT1 
(July) 

Page No. 15,24,26,33,34 ( Canvas) 

August Page No. 13,20,22,28 

Composition on Independence Day 

( Skill Development) 

Half Yearly Examination 
(September) 

Page No.30,32,37,39,40  (Canvas) 
Composition on Village Scene ( Skill Development) 

Oct.-Nov. 

December 

Page No. 42,43,46,52,57,58 (Canvas) 

Page No. 35,31,17,12,11,10 (Canvas) 

PT-2 
(December) 

Page No. 42,43,46,52,57,58 (Canvas) 
Page No. 35,31,17,12,11,10 (Canvas) 
Composition on Christmas 

January 

February 

Revision 

Final 

Examination 

March 

 

Page No. 35,31,17,12,11,10 (Canvas) 


