

G-17, SITE-10, OPP. GH-2, PASCHIM VIHAR, NEW DELHI-110063

PHONE: 011-45538691

SYLLABUS 2020-21 CLASS VII

GENERAL KNOWLEDGE

NAME OF THE TEXTBOOK: Wow! World within worlds-7

Half yearly Exam Ch-1 to 11

Final Exam Ch- 12 to 22

SUBJECT - ENGLISH

COURSEBOOK- VIBES- 7

GRAMMAR- VIBES GRAMMAR AND COMPOSITION -7

NOVEL -

MONTHS	COURSEBOOK	GRAMMAR	WRITING SKILLS
APRIL	L-1, 2	L-1,2,16	E-mail writing
MAY JULY	L-3 L-4	L-3,4 L-8	Article writing
PT-1 (JULY)	Unit -1 to 3, Poem –The Donkey	L-1,2,3,4,6,16	Topics covered from April to July
AUGUST SEPTEMBER	L-5, L-6	L-11 L-13,7	Formal Letter
HALF YEARLY (SEPTEMBER)	L- 1 to 5 Poem – Those Winter Days	L-3,4,7,8,11,13,16	Topics covered from April to September
OCTOBER	L-7	L-6,14	Notice writing
NOVEMBER	L-8	L-5,15,17	Story Writing
DECEMBER	L-9,10 Poem-The Chimney Sweeper	L-12,9, 10	Informal letter
PT-2 (DECEMBER)	Unit-6 to 8 Poem- It dropped so low	L-5,6,9,12,15	Topics covered from October to November
JANUARY FEBRUARY	Activities related to chapters ASL Using Language Lab	QUIZ QUIZ	Newspaper report activity
FINAL EXAMINATION + 20% SYLLABUS OF TERM 1	Unit - 6 to 10 ,3, 5 Poem- The Chimney Sweeper	L- 5,6,9,10,12 14,17,1,2	All topics covered from October to February and E-mail writing

SUBJECT-FRENCH

TEXTBOOK- Enchante - 2

MONTHS	TEXTBOOK	ACTIVITIES
APRIL	L-0	Map work
MAY	L-1	
JULY	L-2	

	T	I
PT-1	L-0 To 2	
(JULY		
AUGUST	L-3	
SEPTEMBER	L-4	
HALF-YEARLY	L- 0 To 4	
EXAMINATION		
(SEPTEMBER)		
OCTOBER	L-5,6	
NOVEMBER	L-7,8	
DECEMBER	L-9,10	
PT-2	L- 5 TO 7	
(DECEMBER)		
JANUARY	Quiz	Collage making
FEBRUARY	Activities related to	
	chapters	
FINAL	L-5 To 10 , L-0,1	
EXAMINATION		
+		
(20% OF TERM 1)		

MORAL SCIENCE Name of the text book:

Living Values

Term-I Lessons-1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 Term-II Lessons-9,10,11,12,13,14

SOCIAL STUDIES Name of the Text Book: N.C.E.R.T -7

Month	History	Civics	Geography	Map Reflectio n	Activity
April May July	L-1 L-2	L-1 L-4 L-5	L-1,6 L-7	Pg No:74-84	
PT1 (July)	L-1,2	L-1,4,5	L-1,6,7		Model
August September	L-3 L-4	L-8,9	L-2,9	Pg No- 99-108	making on inside our Earth
Half Yearly Examination (September)	L-1,2,3,4	L-1,4,5,8,9	L-1,2,6,7,9		
October November December	L-5 L-6 L-7	L-2 L-3 L-6	L-3 L-4 L-5	Pg No:85-98	Enacting a market scene
PT-2 (December)	L-5,6,7	L-2,3,6	L-3,4,5		Project on
January February	L-8 Activities	L-10 Activities	L-8 L-10	Pg No:109-	regional cultures

	based on	based on	Activities	120	
	lessons	lessons	based on		
			lessons		
Final	L-5 to 8	L-2,3,6,10	L-3,4,5,8,10		
Examination					
Also includes					
10% of	L-4		L-1		
Half Yearly Examination					
Examination					

CLASS VII

GENERAL SCIENCE

Name of the textbook: NCERT

Science Work Book & lab Manual Publication: Prachi Pvt. Ltd

MONTH	Chapters	WORK	LAB MANUAL &	ACTIVITY
		воок	Expt	
April	Ch-8,14	Ch-8,14	Ch-8,14	-Make a scrap
				book of hot
May	Ch-13,7	Ch-12,13	Ch-13	tropical
				Rainforest
July	Ch-16,2			- Slogan
				writing on
				Conservation
				of water
Pt-1	Ch-8,14,13,7			
(July)				
August	Ch-9,1	Ch-9,1,2	Ch-9,2	Model
September	Ch-15	Ch-15		showing
				different
				layers of soil
Half Yearly	Ch-1,2,7,8,9,13,14			
Examination	15,16			
(September)				
October	Ch-4,10,17	Ch-3,4,10	Ch-3,4,10	-Collage of
November	Ch-12,5,3	Ch-6	Ch-6	forest
December	Ch-6,11,18	Ch-	Ch-7,17	products
		7,11,17		
PT-2	Ch-4,10,17,12			
(December)				
January	Activities based on			
Fabruari.	chapters			-Placard of
February	Activities based on			Do's & Don't of better
	chapters			Housekeeping
				practices
Final	Ch-			practices
Examination	3,4,5,6,10,11,12,17,18			
Also includes	& 16,1			
20% of Half	,			
yearly				
Examination				
	1	ı	1	ı

कक्षा - सातवीं संस्कृत

माह	दिव्यम् संस्कृत पाठ्यपुस्तकम्	दिव्यम् संस्कृत व्याकरणम्
अप्रैल	ਧਾਠ - 1, 2, 3	पाठ - 1,2,3
मई	ਧਾਠ - 4,5,6	ਧਾਠ - 4,5,6
जुलाई	ਧਾਠ - 7	ਧਾਰ - 7, 8, 9, 10, 13
PT-1	पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5	पाठ - 1, 2, 3, शब्दरूप व धातुरूप
अगस्त	ਧਾਠ - 8,9,10	ਧਾਨ - 12,15
सितम्बर	ਧਾਰ - 11,12,13	ਧਾਰ - 18
अर्द्ध		
वार्षिक	पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10	पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4 , 5, 6, 7, 12, 15, 18,
परीक्षा		शब्दरूप व धातुरूप
अक्टुबर	ਧਾਠ - 14,15,16	ਧਾਠ - 14,17
नवम्बर	ਧਾਠ - 17,18,19	ਧਾਠ - 16,19
दिसम्बर	ਧਾਠ - 20	ਧਾਠ -20,11
PT-2	पाठ - 11, 12, 13, 14	पाठ - 14, 16, 17, 19
जनवरी	·	·
फरवरी	रचनात्मक कार्य	रचनात्मक कार्य
वार्षिक	पाठ - 2, 6, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16,	पाठ - 11, 12, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20,
परीक्षा	17, 18, 19, 20	शब्दरूप व धातुरूप

कक्षा - सातवीं हिन्दी

माह	नई आशाएँ हिंदी पाठमाला	हिंदी व्याकरण
अप्रैल	पाठ - 1,2	पाठ - 1,2
मई	पाठ - 3,4	पाठ - 3,4
जुलाई	पाठ - 5 <i>,</i> 6	पाठ - 5, 6, 19, 20
PT-1	पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4	पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4

अगस्त	पाठ - 7	पाठ - 7,8
सितम्बर	ਧਾਠ - 8	ਧਾਨ - 9, 10
अर्द्ध		
वार्षिक	पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8	पाठ - 1, 2, 3, 4 , 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 19. 20
परीक्षा		
अक्टुबर	ਧਾਨ - 9, 10, 11	ਧਾਨ - 11, 12
नवम्बर	ਧਾਨ - 12, 13	ਧਾਰ - 14 <i>,</i> 15,16
दिसम्बर	ਧਾਠ - 14,15	ਧਾਨ - 17,18,19
PT-2	पाठ - 9. 10, 11, 12	पाठ - 11, 12, 14, 15, 16
जनवरी		
फरवरी	रचनात्मक कार्य	रचनात्मक कार्य
वार्षिक	पाठ - 2, 5, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15	पाठ - 5, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20
परीक्षा		

MATHEMATICS

Name of the textbook: NCERT lab Manual Publication: Prachi Pvt. Ltd Workbook Magical Maths JAY CEEs

MONTH	Chapters	LAB MANUAL	WORKSHEET PAGES
April	Ch-1	Ch-1	Ch-1
May	Ch-2	Ch-2	Ch-2,3
July	Ch-3	Ch-3	Ch-21, 10
Pt-1	Ch-1,2		
(July)			
August	Ch-4,5	Ch-5	Ch -4,5
September	Ch-6,9	Ch-7	Ch-6,14
Half Yearly	Ch-1,2,3,4,5,6,9		
Examination			
(September)			
October	Ch-7,8,13	Ch-9	Ch- 7,9,11,12,13,18
November	Ch-10,14,12		Ch- 15,19,17
December	Ch-15,11	Ch-17	Ch- 16,20
PT-2	Ch-7,8,10,14,15,13		
(December)			
January	Activity based on	Activity based on	

February	chapter	chapter	
Final	Ch-		
Examination	3,4,5,7,8,9,10,11,12,13		
Also includes			
20% of Half			
yearly			
Examination			

COMPUTER

Name of the Text book:-WOW! COMPU-BYTES-7

Month	Lesson	Activity/Project
April	L-1	-Project on MS Excel
May	L-2	 Generate report card of
July	L-3,4	a student
August	L-7	 Make weather report of
September	L-5,6	a week
,		-Create Web pages in HTML
Half Yearly	L-1,2,3,4,7	
Examination(September)		
October	L-8	-Programming in Python
November	L-9	
December	L-10	-Project on Social Networking
January	Practical	and E-Commerce
February	Practical	
Final Examination also includes	L-1,2,5,6,8,9,10	
20% of Half Yearly Examination		
(March)		

LIFE SKILLS

Months	Textbook	Activity
April	Devotion	 Discussion
		 Change in thought-
		behaviour activity to
		please God
		 Qualities a devotee
		should have – Activity
	 Never Lose faith in God 	 Discussion
		 Experience sharing of
		different faith
May	 God makes things possible 	 Audio visual mode
		discussion
July		 Activity of Qualities I
	 Self-worth 	have
		 Letter to yourself
	Self-control	Emotion – how to
		control activity
		 Problem activity

		(Situation based)
August	Good Habits	 Self-reflection - Habits to be replaced Use of different good words used to communicate (teachers, friends , parents, authorities, helpers)
	Self-Reliance	Skills I have activityDiscussion
September	Respect Your Elders	 Qualities you like of your elders and would like to incorporate Audio visual methods
	Educate Your Self	Audio visual methodsLife experience discussion
October	Disarm Hatred with Love	 Audio visual activity Things you dislike in other – how to deal with it (Activity)
	Never Be Dishonest	Audio visual methodActivity –Situation based
November	Service To Others	 List People who serve us How can I Serve others
	Practice what you preach	 Audio visual methods Discussion
January	• Courage	 Audio visual mode Stories of children receiving bravery award Problem situation discussion
	Curiosity Is The Mother Of Invention	List the things you are curious about (Find answers)

February	Where There Is A Will There Is A Way	Goal setting , activityI can I willAudio-visual method
	Perseverance	Self-regulation skillsAudio visual method

Art &Craft - 7 Name of the Book: Canvas My Big Book of Drawing and Colouring -7

Months	Topic
April - July	Page No. 15,24,26,33,34 (Canvas)
PT1	Page No. 15,24,26,33,34 (Canvas)
(July)	
August	Page No. 13,20,22,28
	Composition on Independence Day
	(Skill Development)
Half Yearly Examination	Page No.30,32,37,39,40 (Canvas)
(September)	Composition on Village Scene (Skill Development)
OctNov.	Page No. 42,43,46,52,57,58 (Canvas)
December	Page No. 35,31,17,12,11,10 (Canvas)
PT-2	Page No. 42,43,46,52,57,58 (Canvas)
(December)	Page No. 35,31,17,12,11,10 (Canvas)
	Composition on Christmas
January	Revision
February	
Final	
Examination	Page No. 35,31,17,12,11,10 (Canvas)
March	